Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

02 FC18021

01-15-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office 102338723 108698 Attorney Docket No. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA Yoshikazu AKIYAMA 10-25-02 I, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No \boxtimes Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name П Security Agreement Other Execution Date: September 23, 2002 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ Patent No.(s) ____ Patent Application No.(s) 10/220,689 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 10/29/2002 HMAYPAGH 00000025 10220689 Enclosed (Check No. 135694) 40.00 OP OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original dofument Date: October 25, 2002 Registration No. 27,075 James A. Oliff Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2_

> **PATENT** REEL: 013649 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMEN	ľ
-----------	---

		(1) <u>Yo</u>	shikazu AKIYAM	<u> </u>	⁽⁵⁾		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) TO	NOTA HDOSHA	KARIISHIKI I	K A 1911 A		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		(9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA (10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11) <u>NA</u>	AVIGATION SYST	EM AND ME	MORY MEDIUM	STORING THE POS	ITION DATA
		O	THE SPECIFIC F	ACILITIES			
		(Attorney I	(Attorney Docket No. 108698				
		for which th	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	application Serial	Number	10/220,689		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September				
or provi	the in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agreesions of the International Co. 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to herein assigned, and that he agreemation is and his heirs, such 6) Each undersigned hereby be necessary or desirable int.	s to execute all privention for F is to perform a ited States pattorizes and requested that on the said Assign to execute saids a sign of executessors, assign a grants the fit	papers and docume Protection of Industral Il affirmative acts we can to the Assignee. lests the Commission (nee, as Assignee of ted, and will not exe as and legal representation of OLIFF & BERR	nts and perform ial Property or shich may be new mer of Patents to the entire interescute, any agreematives.	any act which may imilar agreements. cessary to obtain, no issue any and all list, and covenants the ments in conflict he power to insert on the	naintain or confirm by a Letters Patents of the U hat he has full right to de erewith, and agrees that his assignment any furth	reissue or nited States convey the entire t this assignment ner identification
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the un	dersigned on the d	ate(s) opposite	the undersigned r	ame(s).	
Date \$	September 23, 20					Akiyama	(SEAL)
Date .	September 207 20			•	12		
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date				nature			(SEAL)
Date				nature			(SEAL)
neither.	This assignment should pr	eferably be sig	ned before: (a) a No o witnesses who als	o sign here:		a U.S. Consul if outsi	de the U.S.A. If
Date	September 23, 20	02	_ W:	itness	april for		
Date	September 23, 20	02	W:	itness	1/1/41	De 2	
				C	7		

RECORDED: 10/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 013649 FRAME: 0759